Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of a Resolution of the Bluffton Exempted Village School District, Ohio, passed on the 13th day of December 2021, there will be submitted to a vote of the people at the Primary Election to be held at the regular places of voting on Tuesday, the 3rd day of May, 2022 the question of imposing a school district income tax:

Shall an annual income tax of 0.5% on the school district income of individuals and of estates be imposed by Bluffton Exempted Village School District to renew an income tax expiring at the end of 2022, for 3 years, beginning January 1, 2023, for the purpose of permanent improvements?

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of a Resolution of the Delphos City School District, Ohio, passed

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of a Resolution of the Bluffton Exempted Village School District, Ohio, passed on the 13th day of December 2021, there will be submitted to a vote of the people at the Primary Election to be held at the regular places of voting on Tuesday, the 3rd day of May, 2022 the question of imposing a school district income tax:

Shall an annual income tax of 0.5% on the school district income of individuals and of estates be imposed by Bluffton Exempted Village School District to renew an income tax expiring at the end of 2022, for 3 years, beginning January 1, 2023, for the purpose of permanent improvements?

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of a Resolution of the Delphos City School District, Ohio, passed on the 24th day of January 2022, there will be submitted to a vote of the people at the Primary Election to be held at the regular places of voting on Tuesday, the 3rd day of May, 2022 the question of levying a tax, in excess of the ten mill limitation:

A renewal of a tax for the benefit of the Delphos City School District for the purpose of providing funds for current expenses at a rate not exceeding 5.5 mills for each one dollar of valuation, which amounts to \$0.55 for each one hundred dollars of valuation, for 5 years, commencing in 2022, first due in calendar year 2023.

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of a Resolution of the Sugar Creek Township, Ohio, passed on the 27th of January 2022, there will be submitted to a vote of the people at the Primary Election to be held at the regular places of voting on Tuesday, the 3rd day of May, 2022 the question of levying a tax, in excess of the ten mill limitation:

A renewal of a tax for the benefit of Sugar Creek Township for the purpose of current expenses at a rate not exceeding 2 mills for each one dollar of valuation, which amounts to \$0.20 for each one hundred dollars of valuation, for 5 years, commencing in 2022, first due in calendar year 2023.

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of an Ordinance of the Village of Elida, Ohio, passed on the 25th day of January 2022, there will be submitted to a vote of the people of Village of Elida at the Primary Election to be held at the regular places of voting on Tuesday, the 3rd day of May, 2022 the question of:

on the 24th day of January 2022, there will be submitted to a vote of the people at the Primary Election to be held at the regular places of voting on Tuesday, the 3rd day of May, 2022 the question of levying a tax, in excess of the ten mill limitation:

A renewal of a tax for the benefit of the Delphos City School District for the purpose of providing funds for current expenses at a rate not exceeding 5.5 mills for each one dollar of valuation, which amounts to \$0.55 for each one hundred dollars of valuation, for 5 years, commencing in 2022, first due in calendar year 2023.

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of a Resolution of the Sugar Creek Township, Ohio, passed on the 27th of January 2022, there will be submitted to a vote of the people at the Primary Election to be held at the regular places of voting on Tuesday, the 3rd day of May, 2022 the question of levying a tax, in excess of the ten mill limitation:

A renewal of a tax for the benefit of Sugar Creek Township for the purpose of current expenses at a rate not exceeding 2 mills for each one dollar of valuation, which amounts to \$0.20 for each one hundred dollars of valuation, for 5 years, commencing in 2022, first due in calendar year 2023.

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of an Ordinance of the Village of Elida, Ohio, passed on the 25th day of January 2022, there will be submitted to a vote of the people of Village of Elida at the Primary Election to be held at the regular places of voting on Tuesday, the 3rd day of May, 2022 the question of:

Shall the Village of Elida have the authority to aggregate the retail natural gas loads located in the Village, and for that purpose, enter into services agreements to facilitate for those loads the sale and purchase of natural gas, such aggregation to occur automatically except where any person elects to opt out.

By order of the BOARD OF ELECTIONS, of Allen County, Ohio.

Keith A. Cheney, Chairman Kathy Meyer, Director